Rev [4]27.7.06      1 of 3
The Gateway 2000 Series is designed for
remote data acquisition via the Internet. Up to
8 of the 10 input channels are user-
programmable to receive analogue signals.
Internet connectivity options include PSTN,
LAN, GSM, GPRS, V-SAT, ACeS, and radio
modems. Dual (redundant) connectivity
options are also available.
Data Logger &
Internet Gateway
2000 Series
Product Description
Order options available for this series
How to order
Generation
Input type
Primary connection
Secondary connection
No. of inputs
No. of outputs
Enclosure & Options
Features:
 Internet Gateway with built-in Ethernet
 Multiple Internet connectivity options
 10 input and 2 output channels
 Analogue (4-20mA, 0-5V) inputs
 Digital (5V, Volt-free contact) inputs
 Pulse (metering) inputs
 Global & Local Closed Loop Control
Applications:
 Condition Monitoring
 Power Management, Trending
 Remote Metering / Sub Metering
 Scientific and Industrial data acquisition
Global & Local automation
2151.1002 X
+ Only the listed combinations are supported
Input Type option
0:  Digital or Pulse (selectable)
1:  Digital, Pulse or Analogue (selectable)
Enclosure & options
X:  Open frame – board only
E:  Board in ABS Enclosure
U:  Board in ABS Enclosure c/w UPS
Internet Connectivity codes
0:  None (for Slaves Devices only)
1:  Built-in modem (PSTN)
2:  External PSTN
3:  External GSM
4:  External GPRS
5:  Ethernet 10/100baseT (LAN)
6:  WiFi
7:  V-SAT
8:  Satellite dialup modem (ACeS)
Internet Connectivity options [Primary.Secondary]+
0.0  Slave Device connecting via Gateway only
1.1 Built-in PSTN only*
1.3   Built-in PSTN, GSM back up
1.4   Built-in PSTN, GPRS back up
2.2  External PSTN only*
3.3  External GSM only*
4.4  External GPRS only*
5.5  LAN only*
5.1  LAN, Built-in PSTN back up
5.2  LAN, External PSTN back up
5.3  LAN, External GSM back up
5.4  LAN, External GPRS backup
6.6  WiFi only*
6.1  WiFi, Built-in PSTN backup
6.2  WiFi, External PSTN backup
6.3  WiFi, External GSM back up
6.4  WiFi, External GPRS back up
7.7  V-SAT only*
8.8  Satellite dial up (ACeS) only
* When primary and secondary Internet connectivity
   codes are identical, there is no redundancy.